

Ct. Cases No. 1348/24
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Baldev
PS.Tilak Nagar

21.02.2025

Lawyers are stated to be on strike.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Sh. Amit Baisoya, Assistant Manager for the
complainant company.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of PSE.

Adjournment sought on behalf of complainant
company to lead PSE for want of witness as well as Ld. Counsel.

At request, list the matter for purpose already fixed
on **21.05.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
21.02.2025 (sy)