

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Notice u/s 223(1) proviso (1) BNSS 2023 as well as dasti notice issued to accused received back served.

AR for the complainant submits that matter has already been settled in PCC scheme in the office of complainant company for a total sum of Rs. 55,800/-, out of which Rs. 19,300/- has already been paid by the accused and accused has defaulted in making payment of the remaining settlement amount.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.03.2026 (sy)

At 2.00PM,

Present: As above.

Opportunity of being heard was given to the accused but despite service of notice u/s 223(1) proviso (1) BNSS 2023 accused persons failed to appear in the court despite repeated calls since morning.

Accordingly, opportunity of the accused persons of being heard stands closed.

I have heard the submissions made by the Id. Counsel for the complainant and perused the record.

Complainant is called upon to lead the pre-summoning evidence for next date of hearing.

Put up on **27.07.2026** for pre-summoning evidence.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.03.2026 (sy)